



2026:BHC-AUG:20445

(1)

939 cri apeal 990.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2025

**RAVINDRA BHIMA SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Vikhe Pratap B.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Chavan Narayan Yashavantrao

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 10.02.2026**

P.C.:-

1. At this juncture, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks leave to amend the prayer clause. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 17.02.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]