



921apeal990



2026:BHC-AUG:20445

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2025

Ravindra Bhima Shinde And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Vikhe Pratap B., Advocate for Appellant
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent State
Mr. Chavan Narayan Yashavantrao, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 17th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 06.03.2026 to enable him to file reply.
2. In the meantime, the appellant shall also file terms and conditions of compromise.
3. Earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan