



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2025

RAVINDRA BHIMA SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. P. B. Vikhe, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Mr. Narayan Chavan, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 27, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2, jointly made a request for tendering the terms and conditions of the compromise deed.
2. Stand over ton 10.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]